Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 065 10027 (exp. 04/30/2015)
RECORDA
TRAI

09/23/2013



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

103662131

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
East West Bank	X No
r	Name: Micro World Corp  Street Address: 713 W. Duarte Road G 300
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 713 W. Duarte Road G 300  City: Arcadia
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Arcadia
⊠ Corporation- State:	State: California
Other	Country: Los Angeles Zip: 91007
Citizenship (see guidelines) California	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)09-19-2013	Corporation Citizenship California
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Release Assignment	representative designation is attached:   Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74534769	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Micro World Corp	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$
Street Address: 713 W. Duarte Rd G 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Arcadia	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 91007	09/24/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000050 74534769
Phone Number:	01 FC-0501
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	09-19-2013
Signature	Date
Angela Lee, Vice President	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



September 11, 2013

MICRO WORLD CORP 713 W DUARTE RD G 300 ARCADIA CA 91007

RE: Loan no. 23160127		
Dear Borrower:		
The above referenced loan 23160127 was closed or paid in full on September 12, 2013.		
If your loan was secured by real estate, (address referenced below), the Full Reconveyance(s) of our mortgage was sent to the County Recorder for recording. You should receive the original recorded document(s), from the County Recorder within 3-4 weeks.		
Property located at:  Other: ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK & UCC FILING		
Enclosed is a refund for:  Refund check # In the amount of \$ Dated		
N/A  If your loan had any UCC's, (United Commercial Code), related to this loan, the security interest on your business assets has been terminated.		
Please inform your insurance agent to eliminate our name as loss payee/mortgagee from your insurance policy(ies) and/or your taxing authority to determine the next tax payment that is due.		
Thank you for financing with East West Bank. We appreciate the opportunity in being your business partner and hope that you will consider financing with us again in the future.		
If you should have any questions or should need additional information, please do not hesitate to call our Customer Service Line (877) 392-6868, and an associate will be happy to assist you.		
Sincerely,		
East West Bank Loan Servicing Department		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/23/2013 Tel. 1-877-392-6868 Fax 626-927-6104 FRAME: 0072